
 

 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Jimmy Jordan <Jimmy.Jordan@mysanibel.com> 
Date: April 24, 2012 4:17:05 PM EDT 
To: "Judie A. Zimomra" <Judie.Zimomra@mysanibel.com>, Ken Cuyler <Ken.Cuyler@mysanibel.com>, 
Pamela Smith <pbs@mysanibel.com>, Scott Krawczuk <scott.krawczuk@mysanibel.com>, Gates Castle 
<gates.castle@mysanibel.com> 
Subject: FW: 68996 Verizon Wireless - Sanibel Island - Flag Pole Halyard System 

  
FYI 
From: Baesch, Mark D [mailto:Mark.Baesch@VerizonWireless.com]  

Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2012 4:02 PM 
To: Jimmy Jordan 

Cc: Conde, Josephine 
Subject: 68996 Verizon Wireless - Sanibel Island - Flag Pole Halyard System 
  
Good afternoon Jimmy, 
  
VZW has contacted several companies that design and sell internal halyard systems on conventional flag 
poles and have potentially located one that believes they can modify their conventional design to apply 
it to the communications tower on the Donax property. Currently Flag Desk Inc is working with the 
Stealth Towers to complete a design that will allow the internal system to function properly without 
being pinched or bound by the internal antenna coax cables and also not interfere with the radio 
frequency emissions of the antennas. That said VZW is not ready to present a complete presentation of 
their findings to the City Commission at the May 1st meeting. They have instructed that the engineers 
should complete their preliminary design and testing by mid May and will have it available for the June 
meeting. Please relay this information to the appropriate personal and I will keep you posted on their 
progress. Thank you.  
  
Mark D. Baesch  
SBA Network Services, Inc. 

 
Consultant to Verizon Wireless 
5900 Broken Sound Pkwy NW, Boca Raton, FL 33431 
Mobile: 954 557 5815 
Email: mbaesch@sbasite.com 
www.sbasite.com 
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